

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	07.08.2024		<p>WPMS No.2131 of 2024  <b><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Siddhant Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. On the oral submission of the learned counsel for the petitioner, respondent no.3 Prescribed Authority/Up-Zila Adhikari/SDM, Bhatwari, District Uttarkashi, Uttarakand be deleted from the array of parties.</p> <p>4. Allowed.</p> <p>5. Let the amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.</p> <p>6. Issue notice to respondent no.2 through ordinary process and registered post, acknowledgement due as well as by email and WhatsApp, if available.</p> <p>7. Steps to be taken within two weeks.</p> <p>8. Put up on 19.12.2024 for admission.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b> 07.08.2024</p> <p>BS</p>