

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.2131 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Abhishek Anthwal, learned counsel i/b Mr. Hemant S. Mehra, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Mr. S.K. Nainwal, learned S.C. for the State. 3. Mr. B.S. Negi, learned counsel for respondent no.2. 4. The respondent-State has filed its counter affidavit along with application (IA/2/2025). The delay is condoned. Counter affidavit is taken on record. 5. Respondent no.2 has already filed its counter. 6. Petitioner may file his rejoinder affidavit within four weeks to both the counter affidavits. 7. List on 08.12.2025. <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 27.08.2025</p> <p><i>R.Dang</i></p>